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Dear all,  
  
It is official our current Head student team have now completed their 
tenure, they have modelled our school values of curious, aspiration, 
respect, and happiness.  They have embodied the leadership, creativity, 
and resilience that young people need to make a positive contribution 
to their local and global communities.  Between them they have led on 
several initiatives such as Eco club, model UN, The Mark and Multi-
Cultural day.  Our Head students have supported whole school events 
and championed the values and ethos of our RMGS community.  Our 
Head student team have been supported by the prefect team who have 
ensured that the RMGS values prefect through our student led 
initiatives. On behalf of the RMGS community I would like to thank our 
Head students and prefects for their hard work and wish them well in 
the A level exams.  
  
Marco – Head Student   Stephanie – Head Student  
Sofia – Deputy Head student   Diya – Deputy Head student  
  
Prefects: 
Sophie Jake 
Jaden  Johanna 
Rohan Madeleine 
Priscielle  Joseph 
Desislava  George 
Rajput Flo 
James George 
Varghese Jacob 
Abigail B Liam 
Sachi  Samuel 
Abigail V Tom 
Danielle  Lucas 
Evie  Anna 
Dylan  

 

Have a lovely weekend.  
  
Mrs Hart  
Headteacher  
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Find RMGS on:                                                        

Please click the booklet 

below to check out our 

new Extra Curricular 

Booklet 

 

 

https://publuu.com/flip-book/251990/939180
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STUDENT 

BULLETIN 

Sixth form Book Club 
Sixth form students met Thursday lunchtime this week to discuss “The 
Yellow Wallpaper” by Charlotte Perkins Gilman.  Students’ comments were 
incredibly insightful and showed outstanding awareness of the writer’s 
intent and subtle methods used in order to convey them.  Students led the 
discussions with questions that they had devised to prompt discussion, 
they then made notes on  
whiteboards and talked about  
each topic in depth. I was  

impressed with the creativity of the questions that  
students created and their responses made me  
reflect on the short story in ways that I hadn’t before. 
  
The next book that we are discussing is The  
Power by Naomi Alderman, which we will  
discuss next term.  
Mr Holmes 
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K e y  M  

 
Thursday 7th March is World Book Day, and we have many events running throughout the week. Please see 

the timetable of events below. 

 
 
You can see a copy of this table, details of all the competitions that are running in the week and 
the opportunity to listen to audiobooks recorded by the English Department by visiting the WBD 
Teams page. Here is the code to join the page: qemla8b  
We look forward to sharing photos of the week's events with you next week. 
The RMGS English Department 
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Year 7 Shout Outs! 
 

Top Reward Points per Form: 
A7 – chaim-Aaron H = 215    P7 – Alfie G = 191 
B7 – Sophie E = 339 N7 – Erin N = 239 
F7 – Neve N = 254 R7 – Calvin N = 294 
L7 – Faith U = 288 S7 – Edie M = 247 

 

Top 5 students with NO negative points: 
  1. Sophie E   2. Faith U  3. Lucas K   4. Andromeda J     5. Seren B 

 

Well done to all students! 
 

 
 

Year 9 Student and Form of the Fortnight 
 

Congratulations to Alexia V in R9 who has been named as ‘Student of 
the Fortnight’ in Year 9 for 19th February-1st March. Alexia achieved 

an impressive 69 reward points over the fortnight, earning a Half 
Colour for MFL and also excelling in Drama, Maths and Biology. 

 
The Form of the Fortnight for 19th February-1st March is R9, who 

recorded 388 reward points over the last two weeks. Well done, R9! 
 

Best wishes, 
Mr D Coker, Head of Year 9. 
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       PE Department Sport Website: https://sports.rainhammark.com/ 

 

https://sports.rainhammark.com/
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T e r m  D a t e s  2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4  

 

Term 
1 

INSET -Thursday 31st August 2023 – no students 
INSET – Friday 1st September 2023 – no students 
Start Monday 4 September 2023 
Finish: Friday 20th October 2023 
INSET – Thursday 5th October – no students 
 
October break (2 weeks): 
Monday 23/10/23 – Friday 03/11/2023 

Term 
2 

Start: Monday 6th November 2023 
Finish:  Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 
Christmas break:  
Thursday 21/12/23 – Tuesday 02/01/24 

Term 
3 

Start: Thursday 4th January 2024 
Finish: Friday 9th February 2024 
INSET – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 – no students 
 
Half term break:  
Monday 12/02/24 – Friday 16/02/2024 

Term 
4 

Start: Monday 19th February 2024 
Finish: Thursday 28th March 2024 
 
Easter break:  
Friday 29/03/2024 – Friday 12/04/2024 

Term 
5 

Start: Monday 15th April 2024 
Finish: Friday 24th May 2024 
Bank Holiday: Monday 06/05/2024 
 
Half term break:  
Monday 27/05/2024 – Friday 31/05/2024 

Term 
6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 2024 
Finish:  Friday 19th July 2024 
INSET – Tuesday 2nd July 2024 – no students 


